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First Read: 04-Apr-24

Enrolled, An Act,

Relating to Perry County; to further provide for the

salary and expense allowance of the coroner; and to repeal

Section 45-53-60 of the Code of Alabama 1975, and Act 91-361

of the 1991 Regular Session (Acts 1991, p. 692), relating to

expense allowances of the coroner.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA:

Section 1. (a) Effective beginning June 1, 2024, the

Coroner of Perry County shall be entitled to receive an

expense allowance of twelve thousand dollars ($12,000) per

year, to be paid in equal monthly installments from the

general fund of the county. The expense allowance provided in

this section shall be in lieu of any other expense allowance

or fees currently provided to the coroner and shall be the

only expense allowance or fees provided to the coroner.

(b) Effective at the end of the term of the coroner

serving on June 1, 2024, this section shall be repealed.

Section 2. Effective beginning the next term of the

coroner, the coroner shall receive a salary of twelve thousand

dollars ($12,000) per year, payable from the general fund of

the county in equal monthly installments. This salary shall be

the only compensation, expense allowance, salary, or fees

provided to the coroner.

Section 3. Effective June 1, 2024, Section 45-53-60 of

the Code of Alabama 1975, is repealed, and Act 91-361 of the

1991 Regular Session (Acts 1991, p. 692), superseded by

Section 45-53-60, is repealed.

Section 4. This act shall become effective on June 1,
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Section 4. This act shall become effective on June 1,

2024.29
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2024.

________________________________________________
Speaker of the House of Representatives

________________________________________________
President and Presiding Officer of the Senate

House of Representatives

I hereby certify that the within Act originated in and
was passed by the House 11-Apr-24.

John Treadwell
Clerk

Senate            25-Apr-24           Passed
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